FCPM FTO-1595 REC 00 20 1	009	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	990	Patent and Trac	demark Office
<u>ued 9-18-98</u>		y. Docket No. 05552.14	428
To the Assistant Commission			_
Please record the attached c	50 4 'G	eof. ATTN. BO	X ASSIGNMENTS
1008416	534 -		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving p	nartwies
Ursula SCHMITZ-TREYER	I make and t	ddiebb of receiving]	parcyGres
!		de Debuile M. I. G.	^A W
Walter HOFMANN	Name: Dad	de Behring Marburg Gml	OH .O
Walter GUDER			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal A	Address:	25 (a)
attached?Yes XX_No			100
			SO = 0
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	dress: P.O. Box 1149	. D-35001
•	1	Germany	
Y Assignment Merger	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GGIMAIIY	
X Assignment Merger	G! b		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	State:	ZIP:	······
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	Additional	l name(s) & address(e:	s) attached?
	Yes XX	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	with a new app	lication	
the execution date of the application is:			
the execution date of the application is.	August 17,	1770	
The State of State Constitution State		()	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent	No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent	No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent	No.(s)	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent	No.(s)	
		. ,	
A. Patent Application Nos. Additional numbers attac		. ,	
		. ,	
Additional numbers attac	thed?YES	_XNO	
Additional numbers attack	hed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHIPG-090024e09157#05=rning document	thed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHIPG-090024e09157#05=rning document	hed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1998 GMSSHFG: 0000014-09157105 rning document	hed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attaction and address of party to whom 4/1996 GNASHING COCCOMMENT DESCRIPTION DESCR	hed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attaction and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHIME GROSSING GR	hed?YES	X_NO ber of applications an	nd patents
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHHEGO999014e09157#05=rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address:	6. Total number involved	_X_NO ber of applications an	
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1998 GMSSHMS c0000001e09157 05 rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	6. Total number involved	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GWSHING 0000001e09157#05=rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address:	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed	
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMSHIPG COCCOME OF The Fining document 2:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OF Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F.	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Author:	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHHSG0000014e09157#05=rning document C:581 Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address:	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Author:	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed	
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GUASHING GROUND HE OPISH (Serning document) C:581 Should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F.	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Author:	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	
Additional numbers attace 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CUSHUB 4000001609157105 rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Author:	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHHAGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMSHIP december 9152 comming document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHHAGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHMG GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GMSHH5c60600014e09157#05=rning document C:581	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite	_X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMSHAPE COCCARDED TO THE TIME	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposit 8. Deposit according to the content of th	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMSNIPS COCCOME OF 157105 rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposit 8. Deposit according to the content of th	_X_NO ber of applications and _1	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMASHIPS COCCAGN 609157105 rning document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite 8. Deposit actions in the second second in the second second second in the second sec	X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account ccount number:06-093	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CMSHIP COCCOMING OF The Training document C:581 Should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite 8. Deposit actions in the second second in the second second second in the second sec	X_NO ber of applications and 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ed ized to be charged to to account ccount number:06-093	40.00
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CANCELLE CONSTRUCTION of document C:581 should be mailed: 40.00 CP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite 8. Deposit actions in the second second in the second second second in the second sec	_X_NO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CASSING CASCADE OPISHOS FRINGED C:581 Should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposited and the configuration original documents original documents.	_X_NO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 CANNELLE COMPANDED COMPA	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposited and the configuration original documents original documents.	_X_NO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom document to the mailed: 40.00 pp Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.F. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: 7. State: 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the end any attached signature. Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signate	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite original documents original documents.	XNO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom 4/1996 GASSING GEOGRAPH OF THE TIME TO THE DEST OF THE TIME TIME TO THE TIME TIME TO THE DEST OF THE TIME TIME TIME TIME TO THE TIME TIME TIME TIME TO THE TIME TIME TIME TIME TIME TIME TIME TIM	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite original documents original documents.	XNO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct
Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom [24/1996 GMSHMG-0000016-09157105-rning] document [E:581 should be mailed: 40.00 OP Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	6. Total number involved 7. Total fee X Enclose Authorited deposite original documents original documents.	XNO ber of applications and	40.00 16 correct

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Ursula SCHMITZ-TREYER, Schwanthaler Str. 7, 80336 München
- 2) Dr. Walter HOFMANN, Jägerstraße 7a, 82008 Unterhaching
- 3) Prof. Dr. Walter GUDER, St. Veit-Straße 25a, 81673 München

1)-3) Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Dade Behring Marburg GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently

herewith / Serno.

filed

entitled

"Method for the detection and for the determination of enzymatic reactions in urine" (Case 1997/B007 - Ma 1149)

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed, August 17,1998

Worda Somila- Trace

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0859